

S. No. 43

Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) No. 113/2021

Rafeeqa Bano

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Shamas, Adv. vice Mr. Bilal Ahmad, Adv.

**Vs.**

Fahmeeda Bano and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

30.06.2022

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner shall take requisite steps for effecting service upon respondents within one week.

List on 07.09.2022.

**(SINDHU SHARMA)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

30.06.2022

Manzoor