

S. No. 38

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 113/2021 CM(4857/2021)

RAFEEQA BANO

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

FAHMEEDA BANO AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**13.09.2023**

None present on behalf of the petitioner today. There was no representation on behalf of the petitioner on last two dates of hearings viz; 07.09.2023 & 12.05.2023 which suggests that the petitioner is not interested to prosecute this matter any further.

The writ petition along with the connected CM is **dismissed** for non-prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**13.09.2023**

AAMIR