

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM No. 6364/2023
CM(M) No. 113/2021

Rafeeqa Bano

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Aijaz Ahmad Chisthi, Adv.
V/s

Fahmeeda Bano & anr.

..... Respondent(s)

CORAM:

Through:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rajnesh Oswal, Judge.

ORDER

20.10.2023

1. For the reasons stated in the application the same is allowed and the petition is restored to its original number subject to payment of Rs. 3000/- as costs to be deposited in Advocates Welfare Fund. Registry to list the matter on 17.11.2023.
2. CM disposed of.

(Rajnesh Oswal)
Judge

SRINAGAR

20.10.2023

Aasif