

Serial No. 45

Regular List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) No. 113/2021**

**Rafeeqa Bano**

**... Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Waseem Shams, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Fahmeeda Bano and Anr.**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2025**

Petitioner to take steps for service of respondents in terms of previous order within one week, whereafter respondents be served afresh.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025.

**SRINAGAR:**

**24.03.2025**

"Shamim Dar"

