

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 113/2021 CM(4857/2021)

**RafeeqaBano.**

Through: None.

...Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

**FahmeedaBano and Anr.**

Through: Mr. Rahil Habib, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**  
**07.07.2025**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file response. Needful be done by next date of hearing.

Record of the Trial Court as well as first Appellate Court has already been received.

List this petition for consideration on 04-08-2025.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**  
**07.07.2025**  
*Sarvar*