

Serial No. 36
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) 113/2021

RAFEEQA BANO

... **Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. Anis Ul Islam, Advocate

Vs.

FAHMEEDA BANO AND ANR.

...**Respondent(s)**

Through: Ms. Mehjabeena, Advocate vice
MR. A.M. Dar, Sr. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.08.2025

Record of the courts below has been received.

Adjourned, at the request of learned proxy counsel for the
respondents.

List on 10th September 2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
04.08.2025
"S.Nuzhat"